COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE ENERGY)	
KENTUCKY, INC. FOR: 1) AN ADJUSTMENT)	
OF THE ELECTRIC RATES; 2) APPROVAL OF)	
AN ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN)	
AND SURCHARGE MECHANISM; 3) APPROVAL)	CASE NO
OF NEW TARIFFS; 4) APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING)	2017-00321
PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS)	
AND LIABILITIES; AND 5) ALL OTHER REQUIRED)	
APPROVALS AND RELIEF)	

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S REQUEST TO SUBMIT ON THE RECORD

Comes now, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Andy Beshear, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention (hereinafter "Attorney General"). According to the Commission's schedule of procedure, dated May 31, 2018, the Attorney General hereby states that this matter may be submitted for decision based on the entirety of the record. Should the Commission nevertheless determine a hearing is necessary, respectfully the Attorney General reserves his right to participate therein fully.

Respectfully submitted,

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENT A. CHANDLER REBECCA W. GOODMAN JUSTIN M. McNEIL LAWRENCE W. COOK ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 700 CAPITAL AVE., SUITE 20 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 (502) 696-5453

Kent.Chandler@ky.gov Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov Justin.McNeil@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov